
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
 

September 15, 2015 
 
   
Agenda Item: 4.2 
 
Subject: Approval of Amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) - 

Hayward Unified School District, Student Parent Support Programs, Chabot 
College  

 
 
Background: Chabot College and Hayward Unified School District, Student Parent Support 
Programs (HUSD-SPSP) entered into a Memorandum of Understanding allowing HUSD-SPSP 
to reimburse Chabot College to provide college-level courses in the instructional areas of 
Anthropology, Business, Health, History, Psychology, Sociology, Music and Engineering 10 /11 
for degree- level credit courses to be offered to high school students during the Summer 2015, 
Fall 2015 and Spring 2016 terms. This agreement was approved by the Board of Trustees on 
May 19, 2015.  
 
This amendment removes the list of specific courses to be offered and adjusts the amount of 
reimbursement from $8,400 per each 3 unit course delivered at site with enrollments equal to or 
less than 44 students, to $7,200. 
 
Recommended Action:    That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Amendment to the 
Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with Hayward Unified School District, Student Parent 
Support Programs for Summer 2015, Fall 2015 and Spring 2016 academic year, Chabot College. 
It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to 
execute the MOU on behalf of the District. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Submitted: Celia Esposito-Noy/Date  Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date 
         
         
  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 



 


	TABLED
	DISAPPROVED
	APPROVED

